JEA Awards Agenda September 21, 2023 225 North Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Hydrangea Room 1st Floor Teams Meeting Info

						Teams Meeting Consent Age					
		min inn facts IFA Annal Course	A		to the Danala Armala have a surviva	0		11 Marrier and a Communit of the large have		ia Was Broaddant and Chief. The continue of this	
Chief Procuremer	nt Officer offers the foli	owing items for the JEA Awards Consent a						al items on the Consent agenda have been ease refer to JEA's Procurement Code, if yo	a approved by OGC, Budget and the Business Ur u wish to protest any of these items.	ut vice President and Chief. The posting of this	agenda serves as an offi
Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term	JSEB Participati (Y/N) If Y, then I company name(
1	Minutes	Minutes from 09/07/2023 Meeting	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Invitation to Negotiate (ITN)	1411322446 Wastewater Odor Control Chemicals	Vu	USP Technologies	O&M	\$10,077,000.00	N/A	\$10,077,000.00			
2		123 eceived tion contact: Darriel Brown		N/A	Three (3) Years, w/ Two (2) - 1 Yr. Renewals	N/A					
	The purpose of this Invitation to Negotiate (TIN) is to evaluate and select a vendor that can provide the recessary chemicals, equipment and services for color, corrosion, and scale control in the collection system and in-plant processes and provide the best value to JEA. JEA evaluated the responsible respondents based on price, experience, and work plan. USP Technologies was deemed the highest evaluated responsible responsible respondent. Solicitations for this chemical have historically resulted in low participation; there was one respondent for the previous solicitation in 2018. In efforts to increase participation, JEA issued multiple addenda to answer questions and allowed for multiple due date extensions for here response. The received responses from two comparises this time.										
	USP Technologies responded with the the lowest price of \$4.10/gal which is an increase of 9.6% from the current price of \$3.74/gal. IEA followed the ITN process to allow for Best and Final Offer (BAPO) responses; both respondents maintained the pricing from their original submission. The contract prices will remain fixed through the first year (1) year of the Contract. Thereafter, the vendor may request a Consumer Price Index (CPI) adjustment annually. CPI adjustments will be capped at 5%.										
	Contract Increase	Material Planning Support	McElroy, Alan	Blue Burro Technology, LLC	0&M	\$528,000.00	\$705,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	_		
3	Last Awarded on 02/16/2023 For additional information contact: Elaine Selders The scope of work for this contract is for Material Planning gap analysis and support services.								02/16/2023 - \$667,000.00	Project Completion Start09/19/2022 End: 03/31/2024	N/A
	This increase will add funds to the contract to support procuments on-going reorganization, to include analytical support required to bridge the gap until the team is in place, trained and ready to execute. Six months is just an estimate on the timing so funding is included for an entire year. However, this amount is a not to exceed amount and the contract can be terminated with a 60 day notice if the full 12 months is not needed. Blue Burro is offering a 10% monthly fixed fee discount to provide two operational support analysts for a monthly fee of \$44,000.00 per month totaling \$528,0000.00 for up to 12 months. Travel expenses will follow the JEA procedure at no more than 10% of the total contract.										
4	Change Order	1411214646 - Protection and Controls Cabinet Manufacturing	Melendez S	KEMCO Industries, LLC chweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.	capital	\$7,167,215.30 \$3,017,663.70	\$10,238,879.00	N/A			
	Originally Awarded 07/20/2023 For Additional Information Contact: Rodney Lovgren								N/A	Five (5) Years. w/ Two (2) - 1 Yr. Renewals Start: 7/30/2023 End: 6/29/2028	N N
	The scope of work is for the fabrication, manufacturing, testing, delivery and installation of new relay control panels for various JEA system protection and control projects. Kenco Industries was originally awarded the full scope of supply. During more indepth reviews and layout of projects plans, IEA determined Kenco Industries will have some capacity and lead time constraints. JEA is electing to award a Secondary contract to Schweitzer Engineering Laboraties, Inc. on the basis of a 70/30 Split. JEA will evaluate performance and lead times and rebalance as necessary. The total Award amount remains the same as the original award.										
	Rescind	141118446 - Byproduct Storage Area Operations Services	Erixton	N/A	O&M	N/A	N/A	N/A			
5	Bid Opening - 08/01/2023 For Additional Information Contact: Rodney Lovgren								N/A	N/A	Ν
	1411285246 The scope of solicitation is for the providing of manpower and equipment to operate JEA's Byproduct Storage Area (BSA). The services include loading trucks raikcars, moving byproduct (ash) from Northside's generating station. Three (companies) participated in the proposal process, including onsite prebid and performed site visits. After receipts of responses, JEA performed an insource, outsource pricing comparison for the three companies that submitted responses and found JEA's inhouse operations pricing for both manpower and equipment were more economical than outsourcing the work. JEA is requesting to rescind this bid. Budders responses will not be subject to public records requests for a period of one (1) year.										
6	Contract Increase (Originally Informal Emergency)	Solicitation #: NA - Limestone Crushing Rental Equipment	Erixton	Company Wrench, LTD	O&M	\$22,735.36	\$481,989.83	\$504,725.19			
	Originally Awarded 09/22/2022 For Additional Information Contact: Rodney Lovgren JEA informally awarded an emergency procurement to rent a 4043 TR impact crusher to support JEA's limestone crushing operations. This equipment was originally needed to support crushing unsized limestone due to sized limestone availability. In parallel to the utilization of the rental equipment, JEA sourced crushing services, (which are currently in use for incoming limestone). Additionally, JEA has sourced and is in the process of installing equipment to support insourcing all crushing services for JEA.								N/A	Project Completion	Ν
	In parallel to the utilization of the rental equipment, JEA sourced crushing services, (which are currently in use for incoming limestone). Additionally, JEA has sourced and is in the process of installing equipment to support insourcing all crushing services for JEA. The rental equipment has been removed from site. JEA did not bring this Award back to awards committee prior to crossing formal threshold at \$300,000.00 with the knowledge this had a finite project timeline and sufficient O&M funding available. The decision was made to wait to bring to awards until project was complete. This award is for the final payment to the rental equipment company.										
					0	onsent Agend	a Action		1		1

Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s)
Committee Members in Attendance	Names							·			
Motion by:				,							
Second By:											
Committee Decision											
Consent and Regular Agenda Signatures											
Budget	Name/Title										
Awards Chairman	Name/Title										
Procurement	Name/Title										
	+										
Legal	Name/Title										